\ITEM NO.71 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21878/2015 PANKAJ KHANNA AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA KHANNA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr S.K.Puri, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Ms Ateka Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 are granted four weeks time

last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks time as last

opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 5 to 11 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 11.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar